# **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

## **MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

#### **MEMORANDUM**

May 30, 2023

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I

Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Award Bid

Clarkdell Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project

On May 26, 2023, construction bids were opened for the Clarkdell Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project. The Engineering Department recommends that the Board approve and award the contract to the lowest bidder, B.P. Construction, LLC., for \$155,814.00 and authorize the Board President to sign the contract.

#### **BID TABULATION**

### CLARKDELL ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Pay Item Number	Pav Item	Quantity	Unit	B.P. Construction, LLC.				Joe McGee Construciton Company, Inc.				Hemphill Construction Company, Inc.			
					Unit Price		Total Price		Unit Price		Total Price		Unit Price		Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	35,750.00	\$	35,750.00
2	Extract and Dispose of Piles	12	EA	\$	500.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	360.00	\$	4,320.00	\$	575.00	\$	6,900.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt from Bridge Deck	100	SY	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	37.00	\$	3,700.00	\$	30.00	\$	3,000.00
4	Remove, Reset, and Regrout 31-foot Precast Bridge Span	868	SF	\$	18.00	\$	15,624.00	\$	19.00	\$	16,492.00	\$	15.00	\$	13,020.00
5	Furnish and Drive Test Pile	1	EA	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	9,250.00	\$	9,250.00
6	Furnish and Drive "H" Beam (10x42) Steel Piles	530	FT	\$	73.00	\$	38,690.00	\$	60.00	\$	31,800.00	\$	72.50	\$	38,425.00
7	Furnish and Install 29-foot Precast Concrete End Cap	2	EA	\$	12,500.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	22,400.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	22,500.00
8	Excavation, LVM	120	CY	\$	30.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	28.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,800.00
9	Furnish and Install Borrow Material, LVM	120	CY	\$	40.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	35.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	24.50	\$	2,940.00
10	Furnish and Install Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	40	TON	\$	90.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	85.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	105.00	\$	4,200.00
11	Furnish and Install Timber Headwalls	1000	BF	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	12.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	6.25	\$	6,250.00
12	Furnish and Install 300 lb Riprap and Type V Geotextile Fabric	150	TON	\$	90.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	102.00	\$	15,300.00	\$	115.00	\$	17,250.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:							155,814.00	\$ 173,972.00				\$ 161,285.00			

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of Bids for the Clarkdell Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project which were opend on May 26, 2023 at 10:00 A.M.

B. S. for Tim Bryan)

Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer

MAY 30, 2023